RESIDENT TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES AND
STATE GENERAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS/FTE STUDENT

FOUR-YEAR 1 INSTITUTIONS
2021-2022

Institution

University of Texas at Austin

University of Maryland College Park
University of Tennessee, Knoxville
Texas A&M University

University of Georgia

University of Virginia

Virginia Commonwealth University
University of Texas at Dallas

North Carolina State University
University of Delaware

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Kentucky

University of Louisville

Old Dominion University

Virginia Tech

Clemson University

George Mason University

University of Memphis

University of North Carolina at Greensboro
Texas Tech University

University of Houston

Georgia State University

Auburn University

University of Texas at San Antonio
University of North Carolina at Charlotte
University of South Carolina-Columbia
University of Alabama

Louisiana State University and A&M College

University of Texas at Arlington
University of North Texas

University of Southern Mississippi
University of Alabama at Birmingham
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville
Mississippi State University

University of Mississippi

West Virginia University

Florida Atlantic University

Florida International University

Florida State University

Oklahoma State University Main Campus
University of Central Florida

University of Florida

University of Oklahoma Norman Campus
University of South Florida

Average-Excl. Louisiana

2021-2022
State General
Appropriations/

FTE Student

$20,967
$16,551
$9,688
$9,960
$10,391
$4,859
$6,956
$5,586
$12,255
$5,586
$10,999
$7,255
$7,042
$8,178
$5,014
$4,042
$5,706
$8,478
$10,933
$6,610
$5,289
$6,906
$5,845
$5,431
$9,844
$4,231
$5,281
$4,451
$4,670
$4,379
$6,163
$4,547
$5,374
$4,611
$4,410
$2,755
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

$7,337

(31/36)

2021-2022 Total

Undergrad. Resident Difference

Tuition & Required Appropriations From

Fees + Tuition LSU
$11,752 $32,719 $16,310
$10,955 $27,506 $11,097
$13,244 $22,932 $6,523
$12,716 $22,676 $6,268
$12,080 $22,471 $6,062
$17,410 $22,269 $5,860
$15,118 $22,074 $5,665
$16,412 $21,998 $5,589
$9,131 $21,386 $4,977
$15,020 $20,606 $4,197
$9,028 $20,027 $3,618
$12,610 $19,865 $3,457
$12,370 $19,412 $3,004
$11,160 $19,338 $2,929
$14,175 $19,189 $2,780
$15,120 $19,162 $2,753
$13,119 $18,825 $2,417
$10,056 $18,534 $2,126
$7,468 $18,401 $1,993
$11,468 $18,078 $1,670
$12,772 $18,061 $1,652
$11,076 $17,982 $1,573
$11,826 $17,671 $1,262
$11,644 $17,075 $666
$7,188 $17,032 $623
$12,688 $16,919 $511
$11,620 $16,901 $492
$11,958 (12/36) $16,409 (28/36) $0
$11,728 $16,398 -$11
$11,938 $16,317 -$92
$9,204 $15,367 -$1,041
$10,710 $15,257 -$1,152
$9,5672 $14,946 -$1,462
$9,220 $13,831 -$2,578
$9,044 $13,454 -$2,954
$9,144 $11,899 -$4,510
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
$11,708 $19,045 $2,636

**Figures from SREB Data Exchange will NOT align with data from IPEDS.**

Source: 2021-2022 SREB State Data Exchange

Notes: LSU Appropriations/FTE figure includes Paul M. Hebert Law Center.
Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report Tuition data to SREB in 2021-2022
Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report State Appropriations data to SREB in 2021-2022

Peers are listed in order of high to low Appropriations + Tuition.
Updated: November 20, 2023



RESIDENT TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES AND
STATE GENERAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS/FTE STUDENT

FOUR-YEAR 1 INSTITUTIONS
2020-2021

Institution

University of Texas at Austin

University of Maryland College Park

University of Virginia

University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Virginia Commonwealth University

Texas A&M University

University of Georgia

North Carolina State University

University of Delaware

University of Alabama at Birmingham

University of Texas at Dallas

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

University of Louisville

Clemson University

Virginia Tech

Old Dominion University

George Mason University

University of Kentucky

University of North Carolina at Greensboro

University of Memphis

Auburn University

University of Houston

Georgia State University

University of North Carolina at Charlotte

University of South Carolina-Columbia

University of Alabama

Texas Tech University

University of North Texas

Louisiana State University

University of Texas at Arlington

University of Texas at San Antonio

University of Southern Mississippi

University of Arkansas, Fayetteville

Mississippi State University

University of Mississippi

West Virginia University

Florida State University

University of Florida

University of South Florida

Florida Atlantic University

University of Central Florida

Florida International University

Oklahoma State University Main Campus

University of Oklahoma Norman Campus
Average-Excl. Louisiana

2020-2021
State General
Appropriations/

FTE Student

$19,842
$16,100
$5,438
$9,420
$7,882
$9,461
$9,115
$11,762
$5,412
$9,268
$4,419
$10,493
$6,884
$3,770
$5,017
$7,246
$5,114
$5,555
$10,200
$7,561
$5,557
$4,820
$5,530
$9,636
$3,825
$4,802
$5,065
$3,837
$3,719 (35/36)
$3,842
$4,447
$6,216
$5,297
$4,777
$4,571
$2,579
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$6,993

2020-2021 Total

Undergrad. Resident Difference

Tuition & Required Appropriations From

Fees + Tuition LSU
$11,448 $31,290 $15,644
$10,779 $26,879 $11,233
$17,296 $22,734 $7,088
$13,264 $22,684 $7,039
$14,710 $22,592 $6,947
$12,098 $21,559 $5,913
$12,080 $21,195 $5,550
$9,101 $20,863 $5,217
$14,660 $20,072 $4,426
$10,710 $19,978 $4,332
$15,114 $19,533 $3,887
$8,980 $19,473 $3,827
$12,162 $19,046 $3,401
$15,120 $18,890 $3,245
$13,749 $18,766 $3,121
$11,160 $18,406 $2,761
$13,014 $18,128 $2,483
$12,484 $18,039 $2,393
$7,403 $17,603 $1,957
$9,936 $17,497 $1,851
$11,796 $17,353 $1,708
$12,386 $17,206 $1,561
$11,076 $16,606 $960
$6,941 $16,577 $932
$12,688 $16,513 $868
$11,620 $16,422 $776
$11,234 $16,299 $654
$11,952 $15,789 $144
$11,926 (16/36) $15,645 (29/36) $0
$11,376 $15,218 -$428
$10,760 $15,207 -$438
$8,896 $15,112 -$534
$9,385 $14,682 -$963
$8,910 $13,687 -$1,959
$8,828 $13,399 -$2,247
$8,976 $11,555 -$4,090
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
$11,488 $18,481 $2,836

**Figures from SREB Data Exchange will NOT align with data from IPEDS.**

Source: 2020-2021 SREB State Data Exchange

Notes: LSU Appropriations/FTE figure includes Paul M. Hebert Law Center.
Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report Tuition data to SREB in 2020-2021
Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report State Appropriations data to SREB in 2020-2021

Peers are listed in order of high to low Appropriations + Tuition.
Updated: January 27, 2023



RESIDENT TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES AND
STATE GENERAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS/FTE STUDENT

FOUR-YEAR 1 INSTITUTIONS
2019-2020

Institution

University of Maryland College Park
University of Virginia

University of Georgia

North Carolina State University
University of Memphis

University of Louisville

University of Alabama at Birmingham
University of Delaware

University of Tennessee, Knoxville
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Virginia Tech

George Mason University

Virginia Commonwealth University
Georgia State University

Old Dominion University

University of Kentucky

University of North Carolina at Charlotte

University of North Carolina at Greensboro

Auburn University

Louisiana State University

University of Alabama

University of Southern Mississippi

University of Arkansas, Fayetteville

Mississippi State University

Oklahoma State University Main Campus

University of Oklahoma Norman Campus

University of Mississippi

West Virginia University

University of Texas at Austin

Texas A&M University

University of Houston

Texas Tech University

University of Texas at San Antonio

University of Texas at Dallas

University of North Texas

University of Texas at Arlington

Clemson University

University of South Carolina-Columbia

Florida State University

University of Florida

University of South Florida

Florida Atlantic University

University of Central Florida

Florida International University
Average-Excl. Louisiana

2019-2020
State General
Appropriations/

FTE Student

$16,036
$4,700
$9,995
$11,866
$7,679
$7,819
$9,100
$5,327
$9,669
$10,581
$4,486
$4,683
$5,807
$5,975
$6,669
$5,520
$9,753
$10,093
$5,432
$4,262 (31/36)
$4,495
$6,030
$5,225
$4,664
$4,317
$4,078
$4,062
$2,496
$15,906
$10,335
$6,383
$5,978
$5,004
$4,849
$4,243
$4,224
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$6,957

2019-2020 Total
Undergrad. Resident Difference
Tuition & Required Appropriations From
Fees + Tuition LSU
$10,779 $26,815 $10,592
$16,632 $21,332 $5,108
$11,076 $21,071 $4,847
$9,101 $20,967 $4,743
$13,264 $20,943 $4,719
$12,360 $20,179 $3,955
$10,710 $19,810 $3,586
$14,280 $19,607 $3,383
$9,936 $19,605 $3,382
$8,980 $19,561 $3,337
$14,596 $19,082 $2,858
$13,691 $18,374 $2,150
$12,564 $18,371 $2,147
$12,080 $18,055 $1,831
$11,020 $17,689 $1,465
$11,928 $17,448 $1,224
$7,403 $17,156 $932
$6,905 $16,998 $774
$11,492 $16,924 $700
$11,962 (11/30) $16,224 (20/28) $0
$10,780 $15,275 -$948
$8,910 $14,940 -$1,284
$9,129 $14,354 -$1,870
$8,896 $13,560 -$2,664
$9,018 $13,335 -$2,889
$9,063 $13,141 -$3,083
$8,828 $12,890 -$3,334
$8,976 $11,472 -$4,752
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
$15,120 n/a n/a
$12,688 n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a
$11,042 $17,739 $1,515

**Figures from SREB Data Exchange will NOT align with data from IPEDS.**

Source: 2019-2020 SREB State Data Exchange

Notes: LSU Appropriations/FTE figure includes Paul M. Hebert Law Center.
Florida and Texas Four--Year 1 institutions did not report Tuition data to SREB in 2019-2020.
Florida and South Carolina Four--Year 1 institutions did not report State Appropriations data to SREB in 2019-2020.

Peers are listed in order of high to low Appropriations + Tuition.
Updated: March 1, 2021



