RESIDENT TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES AND STATE GENERAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS/FTE STUDENT FOUR-YEAR 1 INSTITUTIONS 2021-2022

	2021-2022	2021-2022	Total	
	State General	Undergrad. Resident		Difference
	Appropriations/	Tuition & Required	Appropriations	From
Institution	FTE Student	Fees	+ Tuition	LSU
University of Texas at Austin	\$20,967	\$11,752	\$32,719	\$16,310
University of Maryland College Park	\$16,551	\$10,955	\$27,506	\$11,097
University of Tennessee, Knoxville	\$9,688	\$13,244	\$22,932	\$6,523
Texas A&M University	\$9,960	\$12,716	\$22,676	\$6,268
University of Georgia	\$10,391	\$12,080	\$22,471	\$6,062
University of Virginia	\$4,859	\$17,410	\$22,269	\$5,860
Virginia Commonwealth University	\$6,956	\$15,118	\$22,074	\$5,665
University of Texas at Dallas	\$5,586	\$16,412	\$21,998	\$5,589
North Carolina State University	\$12,255	\$9,131	\$21,386	\$4,977
University of Delaware	\$5,586	\$15,020	\$20,606	\$4,197
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	\$10,999	\$9,028	\$20,027	\$3,618
University of Kentucky	\$7,255	\$12,610	\$19,865	\$3,457
University of Louisville	\$7,042	\$12,370	\$19,412	\$3,004
Old Dominion University	\$8,178	\$11,160	\$19,338	\$2,929
Virginia Tech	\$5,014	\$14,175	\$19,189	\$2,780
Clemson University	\$4,042	\$15,120	\$19,162	\$2,753
George Mason University	\$5,706	\$13,119	\$18,825	\$2,417
University of Memphis	\$8,478	\$10,056	\$18,534	\$2,126
University of North Carolina at Greensboro	\$10,933	\$7,468	\$18,401	\$1,993
Texas Tech University	\$6,610	\$11,468	\$18,078	\$1,670
University of Houston	\$5,289	\$12,772	\$18,061	\$1,652
Georgia State University	\$6,906	\$11,076	\$17,982	\$1,573
Auburn University	\$5,845	\$11,826	\$17,671	\$1,262
University of Texas at San Antonio	\$5,431	\$11,644	\$17,075	\$666
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	\$9,844	\$7,188	\$17,032	\$623
University of South Carolina-Columbia	\$4,231	\$12,688	\$16,919	\$511
University of Alabama	\$5,281	\$11,620	\$16,901	\$492
Louisiana State University and A&M College	\$4,451 (31/36)	\$11,958 (12/36	\$16,409 (28/36)	\$0
University of Texas at Arlington	\$4,670	\$11,728	\$16,398	-\$11
University of North Texas	\$4,379	\$11,938	\$16,317	-\$92
University of Southern Mississippi	\$6,163	\$9,204	\$15,367	-\$1,041
University of Alabama at Birmingham	\$4,547	\$10,710	\$15,257	-\$1,152
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville	\$5,374	\$9,572	\$14,946	-\$1,462
Mississippi State University	\$4,611	\$9,220	\$13,831	-\$2,578
University of Mississippi	\$4,410	\$9,044	\$13,454	-\$2,954
West Virginia University	\$2,755	\$9,144	\$11,899	-\$4,510
Florida Atlantic University	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Florida International University	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Florida State University	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Oklahoma State University Main Campus	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of Central Florida	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of Florida	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of Oklahoma Norman Campus	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of South Florida	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Average-Excl. Louisiana	\$7,337	\$11,708	\$19,045	\$2,636

^{**}Figures from SREB Data Exchange will NOT align with data from IPEDS.**

Source: 2021-2022 SREB State Data Exchange

Notes: LSU Appropriations/FTE figure includes Paul M. Hebert Law Center.

Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report Tuition data to SREB in 2021-2022

Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report State Appropriations data to SREB in 2021-2022

Peers are listed in order of high to low Appropriations + Tuition.

Updated: November 20, 2023

RESIDENT TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES AND STATE GENERAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS/FTE STUDENT FOUR-YEAR 1 INSTITUTIONS 2020-2021

	2020-2021	2020-2021	Total		
Institution	State General	Undergrad. Resident		Difference	
	Appropriations/	Tuition & Required	Appropriations	From	
	FTE Student	Fees	+ Tuition	LSU	
University of Texas at Austin	\$19,842	\$11,448	\$31,290	\$15,644	
University of Maryland College Park	\$16,100	\$10,779	\$26,879	\$11,233	
University of Virginia	\$5,438	\$17,296	\$22,734	\$7,088	
University of Tennessee, Knoxville	\$9,420	\$13,264	\$22,684	\$7,039	
Virginia Commonwealth University	\$7,882	\$14,710	\$22,592	\$6,947	
Texas A&M University	\$9,461	\$12,098	\$21,559	\$5,913	
University of Georgia	\$9,115	\$12,080	\$21,195	\$5,550	
North Carolina State University	\$11,762	\$9,101	\$20,863	\$5,217	
Jniversity of Delaware	\$5,412	\$14,660	\$20,072	\$4,426	
University of Alabama at Birmingham	\$9,268	\$10,710	\$19,978	\$4,332	
University of Texas at Dallas	\$4,419	\$15,114	\$19,533	\$3,887	
Jniversity of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	\$10,493	\$8,980	\$19,473	\$3,827	
University of Louisville	\$6,884	\$12,162	\$19,046	\$3,40	
Clemson University	\$3,770	\$15,120	\$18,890	\$3,245	
Virginia Tech	\$5,017	\$13,749	\$18,766	\$3,121	
Old Dominion University	\$7,246	\$11,160	\$18,406	\$2,761	
George Mason University	\$5,114	\$13,014	\$18,128	\$2,483	
University of Kentucky	\$5,555	\$12,484	\$18,039	\$2,393	
University of North Carolina at Greensboro	\$10,200	\$7,403	\$17,603	\$1,957	
University of Memphis	\$7,561	\$9,936	\$17,497	\$1,851	
Auburn University	\$5,557	\$11,796	\$17,353	\$1,708	
University of Houston	\$4,820	\$12,386	\$17,206	\$1,561	
Georgia State University	\$5,530	\$11,076	\$16,606	\$960	
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	\$9,636	\$6,941	\$16,577	\$932	
University of South Carolina-Columbia	\$3,825	\$12,688	\$16,513	\$868	
University of Alabama	\$4,802	\$11,620	\$16,422	\$776	
Texas Tech University	\$5,065	\$11,234	\$16,299	\$654	
University of North Texas	\$3,837	\$11,952	\$15,789	\$144	
Louisiana State University	\$3,719 (35/36)	\$11,926 (16/	36) \$15,645 (29/3	s6) \$C	
University of Texas at Arlington	\$3,842	\$11,376	\$15,218	-\$428	
Jniversity of Texas at San Antonio	\$4,447	\$10,760	\$15,207	-\$438	
Jniversity of Southern Mississippi	\$6,216	\$8,896	\$15,112	-\$534	
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville	\$5,297	\$9,385	\$14,682	-\$963	
Mississippi State University	\$4,777	\$8,910	\$13,687	-\$1,959	
University of Mississippi	\$4,571	\$8,828	\$13,399	-\$2,247	
West Virginia University	\$2,579	\$8,976	\$11,555	-\$4,090	
Florida State University	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Jniversity of Florida	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Jniversity of South Florida	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Florida Atlantic University	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
University of Central Florida	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Florida International University	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Oklahoma State University Main Campus	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
University of Oklahoma Norman Campus	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Average-Excl. Louisiana	\$6,993	\$11,488	\$18,481	\$2,836	

^{**}Figures from SREB Data Exchange will NOT align with data from IPEDS.**

Source: 2020-2021 SREB State Data Exchange

Notes: LSU Appropriations/FTE figure includes Paul M. Hebert Law Center.

Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report Tuition data to SREB in 2020-2021

Florida and Oklahoma Four--Year 1 institutions did not report State Appropriations data to SREB in 2020-2021

Peers are listed in order of high to low Appropriations + Tuition.

Updated: January 27, 2023

RESIDENT TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES AND STATE GENERAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS/FTE STUDENT FOUR-YEAR 1 INSTITUTIONS 2019-2020

	2019-2020	2019-2020 Undergrad. Resident	Total	
	State General			Difference
	Appropriations/	Tuition & Required	Appropriations	From
Institution	FTE Student	Fees	+ Tuition	LSU
University of Maryland College Park	\$16,036	\$10,779	\$26,815	\$10,592
University of Virginia	\$4,700	\$16,632	\$21,332	\$5,108
University of Georgia	\$9,995	\$11,076	\$21,071	\$4,847
North Carolina State University	\$11,866	\$9,101	\$20,967	\$4,743
University of Memphis	\$7,679	\$13,264	\$20,943	\$4,719
University of Louisville	\$7,819	\$12,360	\$20,179	\$3,955
University of Alabama at Birmingham	\$9,100	\$10,710	\$19,810	\$3,586
University of Delaware	\$5,327	\$14,280	\$19,607	\$3,383
University of Tennessee, Knoxville	\$9,669	\$9,936	\$19,605	\$3,382
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	\$10,581	\$8,980	\$19,561	\$3,337
Virginia Tech	\$4,486	\$14,596	\$19,082	\$2,858
George Mason University	\$4,683	\$13,691	\$18,374	\$2,150
Virginia Commonwealth University	\$5,807	\$12,564	\$18,371	\$2.147
Georgia State University	\$5,975	\$12,080	\$18,055	\$1,831
Old Dominion University	\$6,669	\$11,020	\$17,689	\$1,465
University of Kentucky	\$5,520	\$11,928	\$17,448	\$1,224
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	\$9,753	\$7,403	\$17,156	\$932
University of North Carolina at Greensboro	\$10,093	\$6,905	\$16,998	\$774
Auburn University	\$5,432	\$11,492	\$16,924	\$700
Louisiana State University	\$4,262 (31/36)	\$11,962 (11		\$0
University of Alabama	\$4,495	\$10,780	\$15,275	-\$948
University of Southern Mississippi	\$6,030	\$8,910	\$14,940	-\$1,284
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville	\$5,225	\$9,129	\$14,354	-\$1,870
Mississippi State University	\$4,664	\$8,896	\$13,560	-\$2,664
Oklahoma State University Main Campus	\$4,317	\$9,018	\$13,335	-\$2,889
University of Oklahoma Norman Campus	\$4,078	\$9,063	\$13,141	-\$3,083
University of Mississippi	\$4,062	\$8,828	\$12,890	-\$3,334
West Virginia University	\$2,496	\$8.976	\$11,472	-\$4,752
University of Texas at Austin	\$15,906	n/a	n/a	n/a
Texas A&M University	\$10,335	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of Houston	\$6,383	n/a	n/a	n/a
Texas Tech University	\$5,978	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of Texas at San Antonio	\$5,004	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of Texas at Dallas	\$4,849	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of North Texas	\$4,243	n/a	n/a	n/a
University of Texas at Arlington	\$4,224	n/a	n/a	n/a
Clemson University	n/a	\$15,120	n/a	n/a
University of South Carolina-Columbia	n/a	\$12,688	n/a	n/a
	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
•	II/a			
Florida State University	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Florida State University University of Florida	n/a			
Florida State University University of Florida University of South Florida	n/a n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Florida State University University of Florida University of South Florida Florida Atlantic University	n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a
Florida State University University of Florida University of South Florida	n/a n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

^{**}Figures from SREB Data Exchange will NOT align with data from IPEDS.**

Source: 2019-2020 SREB State Data Exchange

Notes: LSU Appropriations/FTE figure includes Paul M. Hebert Law Center.

Florida and Texas Four--Year 1 institutions did not report Tuition data to SREB in 2019-2020.

Florida and South Carolina Four--Year 1 institutions did not report State Appropriations data to SREB in 2019-2020.

Peers are listed in order of high to low Appropriations + Tuition.

Updated: March 1, 2021